Importantly, because of limited design changes and scale
benefits, we believe Apple is likely to lower the price of the
iPad by around $50. These hardware and price updates,
along with iOS 4.2 updates such as multitasking, address
most of the common iPad user requests/complaints. The
iPad’s lack of Adobe Flash support and USB connectivity
remain the largest differences with Android- and Windows-
based tablets.

Our analysis suggests that in the near term (Scenario A),
traditional PC vendors will likely be in a net negative
position in tablets, but the EPS impact appears limited for
most. Traditional PC venders will absorb the cannibalization,
but we assume that they will not capture much of the
incremental tablet demand since Apple will dominate the
market in the near term. Below, we estimate the potential EPS
impact for each tablet vendor in 2011 based on our base case
scenario analysis (exhibit 31; note that these numbers are not
reflected in all models).

The largest EPS impact accrues to Acer, followed by Asus
and Lenovo, since PCs represent the majority of their
operating profit, while PCs represent less than 15% of

 23

M O R G A N  S T A N L E Y  R E S E A R C H

 24

February 14, 2011
Tablet Demand and Disruption

operating profit for Hewlett-Packard and approximately 33%
for Dell.

Exhibit 31

Estimated Tablet Impact on 2011 EPS

Base Case
Net EPS Impact (USD) % EPS Impact

2011 2011

Acer ($0.01) -5%
ASUS (0.02) -2%
Lenovo (0.00) -2%
Dell (0.01) 0%
Sony (0.01) 0%
HP (0.01) 0%
Toshiba (0.00) 0%
LG 0.03 0%
HTC 0.04 3%
Samsung 2.86 3%
Blackberry 0.20 3%
Apple 3.58 20%
Motorola 0.34 33%

Note Motorola refers to Motorola Mobility; Samsung refers to Samsung Electronics.
Source: Morgan Stanley Research

Long-Term Impact More Encouraging for Traditional PC
Vendors

Longer term, if tablet platform share is more fragmented
between Apple, Android, and Windows, our analysis suggests
that tablets will be a net positive for the majority of vendors
with PC market exposure (Scenarios B and C). Apple and
Samsung Electronics appear to be the two best-positioned
hardware vendors among those with PC market exposure.

Clearly, tablets are a net positive for smartphone vendors
Blackberry, HTC, and Motorola Mobility, since they have no